Form 3160-5 (June 1990)		TED STATES	
		AND MANAGEMENTOCD-ARTES	FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires March 31, 1933
	SUNDRY NOTICES	AND REPORTS ON WELLS	5. Lease Designation and Serial No.
Do not use this fo	orm for proposals to drill o Use "APPLICATION FC	Dir. NM-0405444 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name	
	SUBMIT	N/A	
1. ype of Well	Gas Dther		7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
2. Name of Operator			8. Well Name and No.
	NERGY PRODUCTION COMPA	Todd 15G Federal #7	
3. Address and Telepho			9. API Well No.
20 NORTH	BROADWAY, SUITE 1500, OF	(LAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102 (405) 235-36	50 015 5-010
4. Location of Well (Fe	ootage. Sec., T., R., M., or Survey I	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area	
	30 FEL, Sect 15-T23S-R31E	Sand Dunes (Bone Springs)	
	·····	· · · · · ·	11. County or Parish, State
			Eddy County, NM
CHECK	APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE	, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF	SUBMISSION	TYPE OF A	CTION
Notice of Intent		Abandonment Recompletion	Change of Plans
Subsequent Repor	t	Plugging Back	Non-Routine Fracturing
		Casing Repair	Water Shut-Off
Final Abandonmer	nt Notice	Altering Casing	Conversion to Injection
		Other <u>Access road change</u>	Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)

 Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*

The original Application for Permit to Drill, Form 3160-3, was filed for Devon Energy Production Co., L.P. on 1/22/99 and to date has not received approval. Upon review of existing facilities the well access road has been changed. The proposed road will extend North from an existing lease road. See attached plat. An archaeological survey report will be forwarded as soon as it is completed.

BLM Bond Number is CO-1104	RECEIVED OCD ARTESIC
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Signed (1914) (1914) Title	Karen A. Cottom Engineering Technician Date July 24, 2001
(Th s space for federal or State office use) Approved by Alch if it is an interval of the space of approval, if any:	ASSOCIATE Date 9.14.01

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations to any matter within its jurisdiction.



DISTRICT I 16:5 M. French Dr., Hodds, NM 06240 DISTRICT II

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 10:0 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

DISTRICT IV 20-0 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised March 17, 1999

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

D AMENDED REPORT

API Number				Pool Code				Pool Name						
			SANE					SAND DUN	DUNES (BONE SPRINGS)					
Property Code						-	erty Nam			Well Number				
						DD 7 15	G" FE	EDERAL			7			
OGRID No.							-	tor Nam				Eleva	tion	
6137			-	DEV	<u>ON</u>	ENE	RGY P	RODU	CTION CO., L	.P.	_	345	50 '	
Surface Location														
IL or lot No.	Section	Township Range			Lot Idn Feet fro		m the	he North/South line		t from the	East/West line County			
G	15	23	23 S 31 E		1		19	80	NORTH 1		1980	EAST	EDDY	
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface														
[L or lot No.	Section				Lot Idn Feet fro			m the	e North/South line Feet		Feet from the East/West line		County	
40														
Dedicated Acres	Joint o	r Infill	Cor	nsolidation (L Code	 Ord	ler No.		l	L		Ĺ	l	
NO ALLO	WABLE W	ILL BE	E AS	SIGNED	го т	HIS (COMPLE	TION I	INTIL ALL INTER	OFSTS	S HAVE DE	EN CONSOLID		
		OR	A N	ON-STAN	DAR	D UN	IT HAS	BEEN	APPROVED BY	THE	DIVISION	EN CONSULD	AILD	
Γ							1							
	1						1	İ			OPERATO	R CERTIFICAT	TION	
	1				1			Ì				, certify the the in		
	ļ									contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.				
								Ì			17	$\langle \rangle$.	
				980,-							\mathcal{A}			
i i				<u>6</u>					1 Dazen atton					
	+						-	-+-			Signature			
	Ì						_3448.6'			Karen Cottom Printed Name				
			at - N32°18'22.8″	3442.4'3448.1	'									
	Lat - N32* Long - W10								-	Engineering Technician				
			W10	3*45'48.6"						July 24, 2001				
						3449.2' 3457.				Date				
		1							SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIO					
	+	·					NV22322 25262528 NV22322 25262528 NV22232 NV2223 NV2223 NV2223 NV2223 NV2223 NV2223 NV2223 NV2223 NV2223 NV2223 NV2223 NV2223 NV2223 NV2223 NV2223 NV2223 NV2223 NV2223 NV2223 NV23 NV							
								2425	26 22			that the well locati		
	1					222			34 - 28		on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my			
				1								t that the same is best of my belief		
	I						122	N TP ma				i dest of my being		
ł	l						8	REAL			July 1	18-28, 2001		
ļ							5 00	DAD	VED		ate Surveyed			
►	·+						- \	-+ ⁿ	4-3/A		ignature &	Sealor		
	ļ							ļ	, c ^c ,	IN	NTX XIII			
						t r		August 2		1977 Hom				
	ļ									4				
							ļ			N S WO	No 1638			
!				i						c	Certificate Aress Cont			
						ļ								
L								[BA	sin survey S				



.

SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M., EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.





TODD "15G" FEDERAL. #7 Located at 1980' FNL and 1980' FEL Section 15, Township 23 South, Range 31 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico.



P.O. Box 1786 1120 N. West County Rd. Hobbs, New Mexico 88241 (505) 393-7316 - Office (505) 392-3074 - Fax basinsurveys.com W.O. Number: 1628AA - KJG CD#4 Survey Date: 06-28-2001 Scale: 1" = 2000' Date: 07-03-2001

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO., L.P.





